Fixtures & Results

1997/1998
Date KO/Result Opponent Venue Comp
July
Sun, 27 Jul 19-43 L Stade Toulousain Stade Ernest Wallon, Toulouse
August
Sat, 9 Aug  25-37 L CA Brive-Correze Stade Amedee Domenech, Brive
Sat, 16 Aug 19-16 "% Pontypridd Sardis Road, Pontypridd WRU NL
Sat, 23 Aug 46-12 W Neath The Lextan Gnoll, Neath WRU NL
Wed, 27 Aug 59-15 W Cross Keys Pandy Park, Cross Keys
September
Sun,7Sep 2526 L o5 Soargoi-lallion Stade Pierre Rajon, Bourgoin HC

ugby
Sat, 13 Sep 43-23 "% Munster Cardiff Arms Park, Cardiff HC
Tue, 16 Sep 38-24 W Abertillery Abertillery Park, Abertillery
Sun, 21 Sep 21-28 L Harlequins Cardiff Arms Park, Cardiff HC
Tue, 23 Sep 57-17 " Newbridge Welfare Ground, Newbridge
Sat, 27 Sep  37-32 w Munster Irish Independent Park, Cork HC
Tue, 30 Sep 49-7 W gz:;ltirtzlg;;gi‘galcs Cyncoed Campus, Cardiff
October
Sat, 4 Oct  32-31 \\% Harlequins Twickenham Stoop, Twickenham HC
Sat, 11 Oct  26-6 w glslg]z;urgom-Jalhcu Cardiff Arms Park, Cardiff HC
Tue, 14 Oct  43-33 W Caerphilly Cardiff Arms Park, Cardiff
Sat, 18 Oct 27-27 D Bridgend Ravens Dunraven Brewery Field, Bridgend WRU NL
Sat, 25 Oct  30-24 W Ebbw Vale Cardiff Arms Park, Cardiff WRU NL
Tue, 28 Oct  43-38 LY Treorchy Cardiff Arms Park, Cardiff
November
Sat, | Nov  24-20 W Scarlets Cardiff Arms Park, Cardiff HC
Sat, 8 Nov  21-32 L Bath Rugby Recreation Ground, Bath HC
Wed, 12 Nov 30-34 L, New South Wales Cardiff Arms Park, Cardiff
Sat, 15 Nov 41-30 W Swansea Cardiff Arms Park, Cardiff
Wed, 19 Nov 38-15 w Newport Cardiff Arms Park, Cardiff WRU CT
December
Sat, 6 Dec  26-25 A Newport Rodney Parade, Newport WRU NL
Sat, 13 Dec 22-31 L Swansea Cardiff Arms Park, Cardiff WRU NL
Tue, 16 Dec 25-40 L Neath The Lextan Gnoll, Neath
Sat, 20 Dec 82-14 W Abercarn Cardiff Arms Park, Cardiff SWALEC
Sat, 27 Dec  24-26 L Scarlets Stradey Park, Llanelli WRU NL
January
Sat, 10 Jan  45-22 w Canada Cardiff Arms Park, Cardiff
Wed, 14 Jan 51-16 %Y Rosario Cardiff Arms Park, Cardiff
Tue, 20 Jan 52-21 W Cordoba Cardiff Arms Park, Cardiff
Sat, 24 Jan  62-6 W Newbridge Welfare Ground, Newbridge SWALEC
Sat,31Jan 50-11 w Neath Cardiff Arms Park, Cardiff WRU NL
February
Sat, 14 Feb 33-18 w Ebbw Vale Eugene Cross Park, Ebbw Vale WRU NL
Tue, 17 Feb  36-27 W Bath Rugby Cardiff Arms Park, Cardiff
Sat, 28 Feb 9-24 L Ebbw Vale Eugene Cross Park, Ebbw Vale SWALEC
March
Wed, 4 Mar 36-41 L Worcester Warriors Sixways Stadium, Worcester
Sat, 14 Mar 31-23 W Scarlets Cardiff Arms Park, Cardiff
Wed, 18 Mar 44-10 W Bristol Bears Cardiff Arms Park, Cardiff
Sat, 28 Mar 10-15 L Pontypridd Sardis Road, Pontypridd
April
Sat, 18 Apr 52-17 w Bridgend Ravens Cardiff Arms Park, Cardiff WRU NL
Sat, 25 Apr  28-0 Y Pontypridd Cardiff Arms Park, Cardiff WRU NL
May
Sat, 9 May 20-39 L Swansea St Helen's, Swansea WRU NL
Wed, 13 May 61-24 W Newport Cardiff Arms Park, Cardiff WRU NL
Sat, 16 May 31-27 W Scarlets Cardiff Arms Park, Cardiff WRU NL



